502002999 07/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William L. Brown	07/25/2012
George A. Policello	07/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.	
Street Address:	22 Corporate Woods Boulevard	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13558513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5162288516 Phone: 5162288484

Email: iplaw@dilworthbarrese.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dilworth & Barrese, LLP
Address Line 1: 1000 Woodbury Road

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1302-749 (5072115)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter G. Dilworth

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028645 FRAME: 0756 13558513

OH \$40 00

502002999

Atty. Docket: 1302-749 (5072115)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

William L Brown of Pleasantville, NY George A. Policello of Ossining, NY

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 22 Corporate Woods Boulevard,4th Floor, Albany, New York, USA, 12211, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

ANTIDRIFT COMPOSITION

<u>_X</u>	executed concurrently herewith,		
	filed on	having Serial Number	
and any and all a	pplications for patent a	nd patents therefrom in any and all countries, including	
all divisions, cont	inuations, reexaminatio	ns and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority	
resulting from the	e filing of said United St	ates application, and authorize and request any official	
whose duty it is to	o issue patents, to issue	e any patent on said inventions and improvements	
resulting therefro	m to said Company, or	its successors or assigns and agree that on request	
and without furth	er consideration, but at	the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to	
said Company or	its representatives or r	nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said	
inventions and in	nprovements and testify	in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute	
all divisional, con	tinuation, reexam <mark>i</mark> nation	n and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and	
generally do evei	rything possible to aid s	aid Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to	
obtain and enfor	ce proper patent protect	tion for said invention and its improvements in all	
countries.			

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

WILLIAM L. BROWN	
Signature:	Date: July 25, 2012
Witnessed by:	, ,
Printed Name of Witness: LINH THE TRUCKS	- 1
Signature: Thung The Lunk Printed Name of Witness: Narayem Hukhenjee	Date: July 25 2012
Printed Name of Witness: Narrayen Hukheriee	<i>V</i> ,
Signature: Mayor Models	Date: <u>July 25, 2012</u>
, ,	7
GEORGE A POLICELLO	
Signature: Size a Policello	Date: July 25, 2012
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness: LINH THE TRUING	
Signature: Thuma The Lund	Date: Tuly 25 9012

Printed Name of Witness: Namyan Mukherj ec Signature: Myyan Mukherj ec

Date: July 25, 2012